NO100008442 TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: GOD'S FELLOWSHIP, INC.

800004676978--4 -11/13/01--01077--004 *****70.00 *****70.00

(Proposed Corporate Name - Must Include Suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

X \$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate

\$131.25 \$122.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certified Copy

Certified Copy & Certificate

فنح بسرج با

<u>з</u> і

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	BLOOMER'S TAX SERVICE, INC.	
	Name (Printed or Typed) 2362 A BLANDING BLVD.	NA 56
	Address MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068	V7610
	City, State & Zip 904-282-0534	
	Daytime Telephone Number	DEC -4 AH 9: 16 AHASSEE FLORIDA
	NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.	
		T. Burch DEC 4 2001



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

November 14, 2001

ra en la companya de la calendaria de esta

BLOOMER'S TAX SERVICE, INC. 2362 A BLANDING BLVD MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

SUBJECT: GOD'S FELLOWSHIP, INC. Ref. Number: W01000026185

We have received your document for GOD'S FELLOWSHIP, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent and street address must be consistent wherever it appears in your document.

A corporation may not serve as its own registered agent. Please designate an individual or another active entity filed or registered with this office, having a Florida street address.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

You must list the corporation's principal office and/or a mailing address in the document.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 501A00061507

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this corporation is:

OIDEC -4 AH 9: 10 CLANASSEPTLORID

GOD'S FELLOWSHIP, INC., and the mailing address shall be:

661 Blanding Blvd #351 Orange Park, Fl 32065

ARTICLE II STATEMENT OF CORPORATE NATURE

This is a nonprofit corporation organized solely for general charitable purposes pursuant to the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act set forth in Part I of Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes.

The corporation shall have perpetual existence.

<u>ARTICLE III</u> PURPOSE

The specific and primary purposes for which this corporation is formed are to meet the needs of the surrounding community as outlined in the Gospel of Jesus Christ and to perpetuate the Gospel of Jesus Christ.

This corporation is formed to operate exclusively for such religious purposes as will qualify it as an exempt organization under Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations qualifying as tax-exempt organizations under that Code.

ARTICLE IV DEDICATION OF ASSETS

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to religious purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer, or member there-of, or to the benefit of any private individual.

ARTICLE V MEMBERSHIP

The only membership requirements are a profession of faith in the salvation provided by Jesus Christ.

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

LINDA HERRINGTON 1671 EAGLE NEST LANE MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATORS

The name of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are: DREXEL HERRINGTON 6907 WEST BEAVER ST JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254

> MABRY RANDALL 1333. JEFFERSON AVE APT A ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

VIRGINIA SEXTON 6699 LENOX AVE APT 13 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32205

LINDA HERRINGTON 1671 EAGLE NEST LANE MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

ARTICLE VIII DIRECTORS

The directors, managers, or trustees of the corporation are to be nominated from the church membership and confirmed by two-thirds vote of church membership and shall serve for a period of two years.

The corporation shall have seven directors initially, whose names and street addresses are as follows:

Tim Parsons 2626 Malibu Circle Orange Park, Fl 32065

Drexel Herrington / 6907 West Beaver St Jacksonville, Fl 32254

Mabry Randall 1333 Jefferson Ave Apt A Orange Park, Fl 32065

Linda Randall 1333 Jefferson Ave Apt A Orange Park, Fl 32065

Virginia Sexton 6699 Lenox Ave Apt 13 Jacksonville, Fl 32205

Curtis Herrington / 1671 Eagle Nest Lane Middleburg, Fl 32068

Linda Herrington 1671 Eagle Nest Lane Middleburg, Fl 32068

ARTICLE IX MANAGEMENT OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

(a) Board<u>of Directors.</u> The powers of this corporation shall be exercised, its properties controlled, and its affairs conducted by a board of directors. The number of directors of the corporation shall be seven; provided, however, that such number may be changed by a bylaw duly adopted by the members.

(b) Corporate <u>Officers.</u> The officers of this corporation shall be President, Vice-President, Secretary and Treasurer. Should an officer resign, the board of directors shall meet and appoint a replacement. The officers of this corporation are listed in Article Eight.

<u>ARTICI</u> DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS

Upon the dissolution or winding up of this corporation, its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of the corporation, shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation or corporation organized and operated exclusively for religious purposes which has established its tax exempt status under Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws.

ARTICLE XI AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES

Amendments to these articles of incorporation may be proposed by a resolution adopted by the Board of Directors and presented to members for their vote, or by a petition signed by one-third of the members of the corporation. Amendments may be adopted by the vote of two-thirds of the members of the corporation.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the undersigned, being the incorporator of corporation, executed these Articles of Incorporation and certified the truth of the facts herein stated.

Signature/Incorporator

<u>//-28-0/</u> Date

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in the certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity, I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent

Signature/Registered Agent

Date